TOWNSHIP OF DARBY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2020 7:00 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. CITIZEN COMMENTS TOWNSHIP OF DARBY RESIDENTS ONLY WILL BE GIVEN 3 MINUTES TO SPEAK.
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM THE SEPTEMBER 9, 2020 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING (JOHN L.)
- VI. CONSIDER A MOTION APPROVING THE LIST OF BILLS FOR SEPTEMBER 2020 (JOHN L.)
- VII. CONSIDER A MOTION APPROVING THE TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2020 (JOHN L.)
- VIII. CONSIDER A MOTION APPROVING OF THE TREASURER'S REPORT FOR JUNE 2020 (JOHN L.)
- IX. PROFESSIONALS REPORTS:
 - ENGINEER'S REPORT
 - SOLICITOR'S REPORT
 - POLICE REPORT
- X. CONSIDER A MOTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR TO PREPARE AND ADVERTISE THE ORDINANCE FOR THE USE OF FIRE PITS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP (JOHN L.)
- XI. READING OF A PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER AS NATIONAL CODE COMPLIANCE MONTH (JOHN L.)
- XII. CONSIDER A MOTION APPOINTING JACK RYAN TO THE MUCKINIPATES SEWER AUTHORITY BOARD (JOHN L.)
- XIII. CONSIDER A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE 2020 STATE FIRE RELIEF ALLOCATION OF \$45,501.49 (MIKE F.)
- XIV. CONSIDER A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE 2020 STATE MUNICIPAL PENSION AID IN THE AMOUNT OF \$177,257.99 (MIKE F.)
- XV. CONSIDER A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE POLICE OFFICERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE POLICE PENSION PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2021. (MIKE F.)

XVI. CONSIDER A MOTION APPROVING THE FEE SCHEDULE CHANGES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2021. (MIKE F.)

XVII. COMMISSIONERS REPORTS & COMMENTS

XVIII. NEW BUSINESS

XIX. ADJOURNMENT